INSTRUCTIONS
PERLUX ® P117     F333     P+F COMBI 450
esogetics
1. Purpose and Effect:
The colorpuncture system Perlux generates color frequencies in the
visible spectrum, which are applied to points on the skin / acupunc-
ture points / reflex zones.
The frequency band ranges from 400 nanometer to 850 nanometer.

8. Specifications
Device type: Light radiation
Type designation: Perlux P+F 450 / P 117 / F 333
Power supply: 3 V/ 2 x 1,5 V LR6 Mignon batteries
Mignon NC storage batteries 1.2 V;
0.5 Ah
Nominal current: 0.25 A
Type of construction: Hand-held device
Protection rating: III
Weight: 90 g with batteries
Dimensions: L:17cm ø:20mm
Operating conditions: -30° C to 80° C
Storage: -20° C to 50° C
Contents Perlux P+F 450:
1 Light pen P 117
1 Light pen F 333
7 Glass rods in the colors red, orange, yellow, green, turquoise,
blue, violet
7 Lens heads in the colors red, orange, yellow, green, turquoise,
blue, violet
1 Point locator
2 Batteries of the type LR6 Mignon
1 Operating manual
1 Spare bulb
Contents Perlux P 117:
1 Light pen P 117
7 Glass rods in the colors red, orange, yellow, green, turquoise,
blue, violet
1 point locator
2 Batteries of the type LR6 Mignon
1 Operating manual
1 Spare bulb
Contents Perlux F 333:
1 Light pen F 333
7 Lens heads in the colors red, orange, yellow, green, turquoise,
blue, violet
2 Batteries of the type LR6 Mignon
1 Operating manual
1 Spare bulb
Applied Standards and Guidelines
Electrical Safety: “Elektrische Sicherheit” DIN EN 60601-1:2007